
Welcome to 7th Grade! 

Hello Students and Parents!  We hope you have been enjoying your summer vacation!  Your teachers are 

getting the classrooms ready for the new school year and are so excited to meet you!   

 

7th Grade Teachers 

Math John Boyer 348-2258 boyer.jc.t@petoskeyschools.org 

Math Chris Daniel 348-2260 daniel.cl.t@petoskeyschools.org 

Language Arts Tracy Deering 348-2237 deering.td.t@petoskeyschools.org 

Language Arts Lisa Leavy 348-2256 leavy.ld.t@petoskeyschools.org 

Science Kristen Ketvertis 348-2257                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              ketvertis.km.t@petoskeyschools.org 

Science Craig Williams 348-2263 williams.cw.t@petoskeyschools.org 

Social Studies Gavin Fralick 348-2272 fralick.gd.t@petsokeyschools.org 

Social Studies Rachel Erickson 348-2246 erickson.rl.t@petoskeyschools.org 

Social Studies Molly Werden 348-2213 werden.mm.t@petoskeyschools.org 

Social Studies Mike Wargel 348-2254 wargel.mg.t@petoskeyschools.org 

Resource Room Heather Giammalva 348-2270 giammalva.ha.t@petoskeyschools.org 

Resource Room Alicia Greenough 348-2241 greenough.ad.t@petoskeyschools.org 

Resource Room Melanie Zamarron 348-2276 zamarron.ma.t@petoskeyschools.org 

 

 

Schedule for 7th Grade 

8:15-8:35  Home Room 

8:40-9:35   1st hour 

9:40-10:35 2nd hour 

10:40-11:35 3rd hour - elective 

11:35-12:05 Lunch 

12:10-1:10 4th hour - elective 

1:15-2:10 5th hour 

2:15-3:10 6th hour 

 

 

 



Materials Needed 
Math Language Arts Science Social Studies 

 

Boyer and Daniel: 
* Three-ring binder 
(not a Trapper - just a 
simple binder to use 
for math only) 
*One tab divider 
*Highlighter 
*One dry erase 
marker (Daniel only) 
*Calculator for home 
use (optional) 
 

 

Deering and Leavy: 
* Composition 
Notebook (wide ruled  
9 ¾ x 7 ½ in) 
* Three-subject spiral 
notebook 
*Two-pocket folder 
*Mandatory: 
Independent reading 
book 

 

Williams: 
*Colored pencils and 
handheld sharpener OR 
crayons 
*Two, three-ring binders 
(one for each semester) 
 
Ketvertis: 
*Two-pocket folder 
*Sketchbook (with 
unlined paper) 
*crayons  

 

Fralick & Erickson: 
*Binder with divider tabs 
*Highlighter 
 
 
Dionne: 
*Folder 
*Composition notebook 
* Highlighter, pens, colored 
pencils 
 
 
Wargel and Werden: 
*Spiral notebook (70 pages) 
*Folder 
 

Boyer/Leavy/Ketvertis Homeroom:   
We use Kleenex, Clorox wipes, hand sanitizer, 
scotch, masking, and duct tape.  If you would like 
to help, you could select some of these materials 
to donate to your child’s homeroom.  Thank you! 
 

Daniel/Deering/Williams/Wargel Homeroom:  
We use Kleenex,  #2 pencils, pencil lead, pencil top erasers, 
index cards and post-it notes.  If you would like to help, you 
could select some of these materials to donate to your 
child’s homeroom.  Thank you! 

 

Note: 
Pencils, hand held pencil sharpeners, and lined paper will be used in class daily.  Please continue to refresh your 
child’s supply of these items throughout the year. 
 

 

Expectations for 7th Graders 

Students are expected to be responsible for their actions and follow our Full Value Agreement.   This 
agreement requires the following: 

 Work as a team 
 Be safe; emotionally and physically 
 Speak up 

We want all students to be safe and have an enjoyable and productive seventh grade year.  By following this 
agreement, we can ensure greater success for all.  Unfortunately, if students choose not to abide by the Full 
Value Agreement, they may be referred to the administration for disciplinary action.  

We are a dedicated team of teachers who enjoy working with each other.  We communicate regularly to give 
our students the best opportunities for success.  Please contact us if you have any questions or concerns. We 
are looking forward to a great year!   

Sincerely, 

The 7th Grade Team  


